

S.No. 51
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2452/2023

MYSARAH AKHTER

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Parveez Ahmad Wani, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rahila Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. A.R. Malik, Sr. AAG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

02-09-2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to produce the record with respect to subject matter of the writ petition on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 17.10.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

02-09-2025

Mubashir